Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
GV–1
Electronic Globe Valves
04/15/2009
Electronic Globe Valve Guide Specifications
Two and Three-Way Screwed Valves
Valves 1/2" through 2" shall be bronze body, NPT screw type, and shall be rated for ANSI Class 250 working pressure. The

Three-Way:  Mixing 150 PSI @ 250°F†, Diverting (2-1/2" to 5") 140 PSI @
300°F (6" to 8") 140 PSI @ 150°F
Two-Way:  Water 25 PSI, Steam: 15 PSI, 50 PSI for "-ST" only**
Three-Way:  Mixing 25 PSI, Diverting 50 PSI
Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
GV–3
Electronic Globe Valves
04/15/2009
Control Valve Selection Chart (Type A Actuators)
Notes:
 –See valve specifications (GV-2) for maximum differential for modulating applications.
 –Valves are available with higher close-off pressures for specific sizes (call DEI).
Cv Model Cv Model ES62 EN88 EN132 ES142 EN221
1/2" 1.0, 1.6, 2.5, 4.0 GS2A-Cv 1.0, 1.6, 2.5, 4.0 GS3A-Cv 201 >250 >250 >250 –
3/4" 6.3 GS2A-6.3 6.3 GS3A-6.3 117 167 250 >250 –
1" 10.0 GS2A-10 10.0 GS3A-10 83 118 177 190 >250
1-1/4" 16.0 GS2A-16 16.0 GS3A-16 55 78 117 127 197
1-1/2" 25.0 GS2A-25 25.0 GS3A-25 38 53 79 86 133
2" 40.0 GS2A-40 40.0 GS3A-40 23 33 49 54 84
Screwed Globe Valves
Close-off (PSI)Three-Way Mixing ValveTwo-Way ValveSize
(NPT)
Cv Model Cv Model Cv Model ES142 EN221 EN310 Dual
ES142
Dual
EN310
2-1/2" 63 GF2A-63 63 GF3A-63 68 GFD3A-68 41 63 89 81 178
3" 100 GF2A-100 100 GF3A-100 85 GFD3A-85 26 41 58 52 115
4" 160 GF2A-160 160 GF3A-160 160 GFD3A-160 10 14 21 19 42
5" 250 GF2A-250 250 GF3A-250 195 GFD3A-195 – – 14 12 27
6" 400 GF2A-400 400 GF3A-400 270 GFD3A-270 – – 9 9 19
Flanged Globe Valves
Close-off (PSI)Three-Way
Mixing Valve
Two-Way Valve
Size
Three-Way
Diverting Valve
Cv Model Cv Model EN44-NP EN44 EN88
1/2" 1.0 GS2A-1.0 1.0 GS3A-1.0 143 143 >250
1/2" 1.6 GS2A-1.6 1.6 GS3A-1.6 143 143 >250
1/2" 2.5 GS2A-2.5 2.5 GS3A-2.5 143 143 >250
1/2" 4.0 GS2A-4.0 4.0 GS3A-4.0 143 143 >250
3/4" 6.3 GS2A-6.3 6.3 GS3A-6.3 83 83 167
1" 10 GS2A-10 10 GS3A-10 59 59 118
1-1/4" 16 GS2A-16 16 GS3A-16 39 39 78

mounted vertically or
horizontally
(on medium linkage only).
See GVR-2 for dimensions.
A
Size Cv Model No. A B C D
1/2" * GS2A-Cv 2.88 1.44 1.25 2.94
3/4" 6.3 GS2A-6.3 3.38 1.69 1.44 3.94
1" 10 GS2A-10 3.94 1.97 1.26 3.75
1-1/4" 16 GS2A-16 4.92 2.46 2.01 4.25
1-1/2" 25 GS2A-25 5.13 2.56 2.01 4.25
2" 40 GS2A-40 6.22 3.11 2.25 4.56
Two-Way Valve
Size Cv Model No. A B C D
1/2" * GS3A-Cv 2.88 1.44 2.68 4.31
3/4" 6.3 GS3A-6.3 3.38 1.69 2.75 4.31
1" 10 GS3A-10 3.94 1.97 2.88 4.50
1-1/4" 16 GS3A-16 4.92 2.46 2.94 4.63
1-1/2" 25 GS3A-25 5.13 2.56 3.00 4.63
2" 40 GS3A-40 6.22 3.11 3.19 5.12
Three-Way Valve
Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
GV–6

 *** For applications with limited height restrictions, call DEI.
 – Most NEMA 2 actuator assemblies are available with optional NEMA 4/4X type enclosures. See accessories section page AS-1 for details.
 – All dimensions are in inches.
 – Unless otherwise specified, linkage will be mounted off to the side.
 – (U), (L) and (C) are Diverting Port Designations.
Dia. Thick. DBC** Dia. Qty. Dia. Lgth.
2-1/2" 63 GF2A-63 10-7/8 11 4-7/8 7 3/4 5.5 3/4 4 5/8 2.5
3" 100 GF2A-100 11-3/4 12-1/4 5-5/16 7-1/2 7/8 6.0 3/4 4 5/8 2.5
4" 160 GF2A-160 13-7/8 13-9/16 6-5/16 9 1 7.5 3/4 8 5/8 3
5" 250 GF2A-250 15-3/4 15-3/16 7 10 1 8.5 7/8 8 3/4 3
6" 400 GF2A-400 17-3/4 16-3/4 7-7/8 11 1 9.5 7/8 8 3/4 3.25
Two-Way Valve
Size Cv Model No. A B C
Flanges Drilling Machine Bolts
Dia. Thick. DBC** Dia. Qty. Dia.   Lgth.
2-1/2" 63 GF3A-63 10-7/8 9-3/8 3-3/4 7 11/16 5.5 3/4 4 5/8 2.5
3" 100 GF3A-100 11-3/4 10-3/4 4-3/8 7-1/2 3/4 6.0 3/4 4 5/8 2.5
4" 160 GF3A-160 13-7/8 12-1/2 5-1/8 9 15/16 7.5 3/4 8 5/8 3
5" 250 GF3A-250 15-3/4 13-3/4 5-3/4 10 15/16 8.5 7/8 8 3/4 3
6" 400 GF3A-400 17-3/4 15-1/2 6-5/8 11 1 9.5 7/8 8 3/4 3.25
Drilling Machine Bolts
Three-Way Mixing Valve
Size Cv Model No. A B C
Flanges